RESOLUTION 82-2

A RESOLUTION WHEREIN THE NASSAU COUNTY BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS HEREBY STATE THEIR INTENT TO CONTINUE TO SUPPORT THE GRAY GABLES/NASSAU VILLAGE VOLUNTEER FIRE DEPART-MENT.

WHEREAS, it is in the best interest of the citizens of Nassau County, Florida, that they have a volunteer fire department, and

WHEREAS, Gray Gables/Nassau Village Volunteer Fire Department, Inc., has performed excellently for the citizens of Nassau County, and

WHEREAS, the Gray Gables/Nassau Village Volunteer Fire

Department, Inc., has secured a loan from the Farmers Home Administration to construct a facility to be used as their fire station,

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Board of County Commissioners, this 26th day of January, 1982, resolve that they will continue to support the Gray Gables/Nassau Village Volunteer Fire Department, Inc., and continue to support the use of the facility as a volunteer fire department.

RESOLVED this 26th day of January, 1982.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF NASSAU COUNTY

as I Hodge

D-7 -

Douglas Hodges Its: Chairman

ATTEST:

Its: Ex-of

:://Ex-officio Clerk



BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

P. O. Box 1010 - Fernandina Beach, Florida 32034

DOUGLAS J. HODGES Chairman Dist. No. 4 Hilliard

GENE R. BLACKWELDER Vice Chairman Dist. No. 1 Fernandina Beach

HAZEL JONES Dist, No. 2 Fernandina Beach

JOHN F. CLAXTON Dist. No. 3 Yulee

JOHN F. ARMSTRONG, SR. Dist. No. 5 Callahan

ARTHUR I. JACOBS Attorney

February 8, 1982

Ms. Dorothy Lovequist FmHA Office Pavilion Maple Building B, Suite 208 2301 Park Avenue Orange Park, Florida 32073

Re: Gray Gables/Nassau Village Volunteer Fire Department - Resolution 82-2

Dear Ms. Lovequist:

Enclosed please find a certified copy of the above-mentioned Resolution, to be filed with your office.

Thank you for your consideration in this matter.

Sincerely,

T. J. "Jerry" Greeson Ex-Officio Clerk

TJG:ma

Enclosure

An Affirmative Action/Equal Opportunity Employer